SAMPLE CASE #5 — EOBs/CARRIER LETTERS ATTACHED (3 pages)

Patient: “J.M.”
Carrier: United HealthCare
Date(s) of service: 1/16/2013

Dx: uteric obstruction, kidney dysfunction, uterine leiomyosarcoma

CPT line items (# of procedures): 8

Total Claim(s) Amount : $99,518.05

Amount paid to provider: $73,453.73

Case summary: Elective sarcoma surgery, with obstruction

-Claim billed with detailed letter linking CPT codes to Dx codes for medical necessity
- modifiers appended in accordance with current CPT coding guidelines.

Result:

Every procedure billed was reimbursed at highest allowable benefit per plan.

Not a single code was denied or “bundled”.



057ROVEA1D0685102 1D-10446"017000001-PM-13057-120"CO7ASOJPMCTOPS
STD - EOB

$ 3
United HealthCare Services, inc. UnltedHealthcare
BUFFALO SERVICE CENTER A UnitedHeaith Group Company
PO BOX 740800 w d
ATLANTA, GA 30374-0800
PHONE: 1-877-842-3210

DATE: 02/26/13
TIN: ’
NPI:
GROUP NUMBER;:
GROUP NAME: !
CHECK NUMBER: . P
CHECK AMOUNT: $73,453.73

2

VAR

PROVIDER
EXPLANATION OF
. __ BENEFITS

L PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE INFORMATION -
Page 1 of 4

STD - EOB-133984313-85621169




1D-1044601"00

STD - EOB
United HealthCare Services, Inc. UthdHea]thcal‘e'
BUFFALO SERVICE CENTER i
PO BOX 740800 ) oo o
ATLANTA, GA 30374-0800
PHONE: 1-877-842-3210
DATE: 02/26/13
TIN
NP —
RY GROUP NUMBER: 07/
GROUP NAME: KS
‘ CHECK NUMBER:
S BRI A CHECK AMOUNT: $73,453.73

PROVIDER
EXPLANATION OF
BENEFITS

MEMBER NAME: i 2 CONTROL NUMBER:

MEMBER ID: AT DATE RECEIVED: 01/28/18
PRODUCT: ~uAvVA PROVIDER OF SERVICE:

PATIENT ACCOUNT:

DESCRIPTION OF AMOUNT | NOT COVERED | PROV ADJ [ COP PAID TO
SERVICES CHARGED DISCOUNT | ALLOWED PROVIDER

B By

Page 2 of 4

”“ UHHHIHHIIHHHIIHHIiHllHIHHHHHHHHIHH HHIIH[HHHHIIIJIIIIIIIH]HHHIHHHI_

il
i

‘@E

“oeq
‘quodj 8l uo Jspioq Jwldoidw pue ydesbojued
PIOA 9pN{OUL JUBWIND0P SIY) UO Saunlea) Ajlundag

uo yde.tBojued pioa ||BWS e pue usa1ds AJLINJas
£ UIY3IM JU0) 3S19A3. U1 Juawndogq [rutbuQ,

UOIE0SSY SWRISAS JUBLUAEY %08YD SO SHel uaIealnad e st uBisap yopey ®

A

RN RN S R RN R R RN RN NN R R N R R NN R I NN AR I I



057ROVEA1D0885103

10~ s
S10 -E08
United HealthCare Services, inc. UthdHealthca.I’é —
BUFFALO SERVICE CENTER w A UnitadHesith Group Company —
PO BOX 740800 =
ATLANTA, GA 30374-0800 —_—
PHONE: 1-877-842-3210 m—
DATE: 02/26/13 —
TIN: —
NPl =
ERY GROUP NUMBER: S—
GROUP NAME ——
CHECK NUMBER: —
CHECK AMOUNT: $73,453.73 —_—
PATIENT:
MEMBER NAME: CONTROL NUMBER: T
MEMBER ID: wnaa DATE RECEIVED: S01/28/13 -
PRODUCT: PROVIDER OF SERVICE:
PATIENT ACCOUNT:
DATE(S) OF DESCRIPTION OF AMOUNT NOT COVERED | PROV ADJ AMOUNT DEDUCT COPAY |PLAN PAIDTO [ RMK | PATIENT RESP
SERVICE SERVICES CHARGED DISCOUNT ALLOWED . cov PROVIDER cD
01/16/13 44120 $9,700.60 $3,700.60 $6,000.00 100% $6,000.00[EC
01/16/13 ) 50715 : '$10,23_8’.GO R $4.23:3,50 $6,000.00,“ 190% $6,000.00{EC
CONTROL # . i $91,052.18 $19,478.40 $71,573.78 $5.00 $69,868.73# $21,183.40
ouUB 1 OTAL;
MEMBER NAME: CONTROL NUMBER:
MEMBER ID: DATE RECEIVED: 01/28/18
PRODUCT: PROVIDER OF SERVICE:
PATIENT ACCOUNT:
DATE(S) OF DESCRIPTION OF AMOUNT NOT COVERED | PROV ADJ AMOUNT DEDUCT COPAY |PLAN PAID TO RMK | PATIENT RESP
SERVICE SERVICES CHARGED DISCOUNT ALLOWED cov PROVIDER cD
01718713 4419Y] 7 g4 40800} $1,925201 —$2,500;5-0 1100% 250000126
01/16/13 44138 $4,040.72 $2,955.72 $1,085.00 100% $1,085.00[29
CONTROL # 02 $6,466.92 $4,880.92 $3,585.00} $3,585.00) $4,880.92
SUBTOTAL; o ) ) :
TOTAL PAYABLE TO PROVIDER $78,453.73
REMARKS: ,
(29) YOUR PLAN COVERS THE ELIGIBLE EXPENSE AMOUNT REIMBURSABLE UNDER YOUR PLAN FOR COVERED QUT-OF-NETWORK HEALTH SERVICES. JHE ELIGIBLE AMOUNT
1S BASED ON A DATABASE OF COMPETITIVE FEES FOR SIMILAR SERVICES OR SUPPLIES IN YOUR AREABENEFITS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR TEAFPORTION OF THE

CHARGE THAT EXCEEDS THE ELIGIBLE AMOUNT DETERMINED FOR THIS SERVICE.
WE HAVE APPLIED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED EXPENSE FOR THE PRIMARY PROCEDURE. STANDARD PAYMENT -“l J

(EC)

PROCEDURES HAVE BEEN APPLIED FOR THIS PROCEDURE.

(S6)
#

ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, THE OUT OF POCKET MAXIMUM AMOUNT HAS BEEN REACHED FOR THIS PLAN YEAR,
PAYMENT OF BENEFITS HAS BEEN MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE MANAGED CARE SYSTEM.

ISTMENT (OR REDUCTION) RULES FOR MULTIPLE

THE MEMBER, PROVIDER, OR AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE MAY REQUEST RECONSIDERATION OR APPEAL THE DECISION BY SUBMITTING COMMENTS,
DOCUMENTS OR OTHER INFORMATION TO UNITEDHEALTHCARE. NETWORK PROVIDERS SHOULD REFER TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE GUIDE FOR CLAIM
RECONSIDERATION OR APPEAL INFORMATION, IF YOU ARE A NETWORK PROVIDER APPEALING A CLINICAL OR COVERAGE DETERMINATION ON BEHALF OF
A MEMBER, OR A NON-NETWORK PROVIDER APPEALING A DECISION ON BEHALF OF A MEMBER, FOLLOW THE PROCESS FOR APPEALS IN THE MEMBER'S
BENEFT PLAN DOCUMENT. DECISIONS ON APPEALS MADE ON BEHALF OF MEMBERS WILL BE COMPLETED IN 30 DAYS OF SUBMISSION OR WITHIN THE

Page 3 of 4




